. Kansas CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAs CoNsERVATION DivISION

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF

R YO N A

1089878

Form ACO-4
Form must be typed
March 2009

Commingling 1D # C0081224

PRODUCTION (K.AR. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

33343

15-205-25725-00-00

OPERATOR: License # APINo. 15-
name: POStRock Midcontinent Production LLC Spot Description:
Address 1: Okl?homa Tower NESWNENE g0 6 Twp.28__ s RA7T__ #JEast [Jwest
Address 2: 210 Park Ave, Ste 2750 719 Feet from m North/ [] South Line of Section
City: OKLAHOMA CITY Stale:OK Zip: 73102 +_ 679 Feet from m East / |:] West Line of Section
Contact Person: _CLARK EDWARDS County: _ Wilson
Phone: (620, 432-4200 Lease Name: SHOCKLEY MARJORIE L oy 4. 6-1
w 1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:
Formation: SUMMIT (Perfs): 711-715
Formation: M U LKY (Perfs): 725-729
Formation: CROWEBU RG (Perfs): 807-809
Formation: TEBO (Perfs): 904-906
Formation: WEIR (Perfs): 935-937
m 2, Estimated amount of fluid produetion to be commingled from each interval:
Formation: SUMMIT BOPD: 0 MCFPD:§;§Z_ BWPD: 71
Formation: MULKY BOPD: 0 MCFPD: _657 BWPD: -7-1___
Formation: QBME.&U.BG_—_ BOPD: O MCFPD: BL_ BWPD: l_
Formation: TEBO BOPD: O MCFPD: L BWPD: 71—
Formation: WEIR BOPD: O MCFPD:% BWPD: 71—

s

Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of

the subject well, and fer each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or cperater.

m 4, Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publicaticn as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:

m 5.  Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: MY&S ONo

w 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Welf Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the folfowing:

ﬁ 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.

m 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fiuids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and | have no infarmation or knowledge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use Only

1] Denied mApproved
15-Day Periods Ends: 9/1 /201 2

Approved By: RICk HeStem‘lann Date: 09/04/2012

Submitted Electronically

Protesfs may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Prolests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and musl be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
the notice of application.

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 8. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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Rice S5P2010 BCC
| A B c D E F G H ] | J ] K
1 tProduced Fluids # 1 2 3 4 5
2 |Parometers Units Input Input Input Input Taput Click here Click
3 [Select it brines fSclectfimid |  [F1 1 [l I .[7] i1 |Mixed brine: to run SSP
4 [Sample 1D Joy checking [ Cell H28 is Click
5 |Date the box(es), 3/19/2012 35412012 142012 [1220/2012 1/20{2012 STF cale. pH.
6 |Operator Row 3 PostRock PostRock PostRock  fPostRock PostRock Cells 1135.38 Click
7 [Well Name Vard Feed | VWard Feed | Clinesmith JCIi fth  IClinesmith are used in Goal Seek S5P
8 |Location #34-1 #-1 #5-4 #1 o] mixed brines Click
9 |Field CBM CBM Bartles  [Bartles Bariles calculations.
10 |Na* (mgf)* 19,433,00] 2738100 26,534.00 25689.00 24220.00| 24654.20] Initial(EH) l Final(WH) SISR
11 |K* (if not known =0) {mg/) U.IJDISaturatiun Index values (Final-Initial)
12 [Mg™ (mg) 1,096.00 72,00 1,200,000 953.00 858.00 99591 Calcite
13 |ea® (mgm 1,836.00 2,452.00, 2,044.00] 1920.00 1918.00 204023 073 | -oep .13
14 fsr* e/l 0.00] Barite
15 [Ba™ g/ 0.00] I
16 Fe' (mg/l) 40.00 21,004 13.000 82.001 90.00 SOJII Halite
17 [en™ {mgl) ool am | am .03
18 [po®* {mgA) 0.00 Gypsum
19 [Cr {mgfl) 36,29%.00] 48,965.00 47,874.00] 45632.00 43147.00 44338.44' =319 | -3.18 0.00
20 [0 (mgM 1.00 1.00 8.00] 1.00 1.00| 2.40 Hemihydrate
21 |F (mgiid 0.00 386 | am 0.06
22 [Br (mghy 0.00 Anhydrite
23 |sio2 {mg/) Si02 0.00 -3.47 I -3.36 0.12
24 |[HCO3 Alkatlnity*® (mp as HCO3) 190.00 234.00] 259.004 268.00) 254.00] 241.03 Celestite
25 |CO3 Alkalinlty {mg/l 03 CO3)
26 |Carboxylle neids** {mg/) 0,00 Iron Sulfide
27 |Ammonia {mg/L) NH3 0.00 -0.16 -0.22 0.06
28 |Borate (mp/L} H3BO3 0,00 Zine Sulfide
29 [TDS (Mceasured) (mg/l) 72781
30 |Cale. Density (STT) {g/ml) 1.038] 1.05]] 1.050, 1.048{ 1.045) 1.047] Calcivm Nuoride
31 |CO; Gas Analysls (%) 19.97] 18.76 22.41] 35.53 33,79 26.16
32 |H;8 Gas Analysis*** (%) 0.0139' 0.0292! 00296 00306 0.0151 0.0269 Iron Carbonate
33 |Total H250g (mpH2S/1) 1.00] 1.00] 1.0 100 0,50 0.50 0738 | -0.51 0.23
34 |pH, measured (§TP) pH 5.67 5.76/ 5.72 5.54 5.85] 5.63) Inhibitor needed (mg/L)
TCUT%+ AT, Calcite NTMP
Choose one option] L-pH+ ATk,
35 to calculate S17J2-CO2%+pH o o} 0 0 0
36 |Gas/day(lhousand cf/day) (McfD) l al 0.00 0.00
37 |0iVDay (B/D) 0 o] 1 1 1 4] Barite BHPMP
38 |Water/Itny (B/D) 100 100 160, 100 100 500] 0.00 0.00
39 [For mixed brines, enter valtes for temperatures and pressures in Cells (H30-5143) (Enter HaD-1133) pi
A0 [Inital T i F) 6.0 7LY] 70.0 21.0] 49,0 60.0 5.69 | 5.60
41 |Final T (F) 66,0 71.D| 70.0 41.0/ 49.0 89.0] Viscosity (CentiPoise)
42 {initizl P (psia) 25.0 25.0] 25.0 250 25.0 250 196 | 0.826
43 [Finar p (psia} 25.0 25.0] 25.0 25.0 25.0 1200]  Heat Capacity (calimlC)
44 |Use TP on Calcite sheet? |1-Yes:-No 1 0.955 | 0.959
45 [AP1 Ol Grav. AP] grav. 30,00 Inhibitor needed (m
46 |Gas SpErav. Sp.Grav. 0.60 Gypsum HDTMP
47 |MeO1i/Day B/0) 7 0 ui 0.00 0.00
38 |MEG/MDay (B/D) 7 [i 0| Anhydrite HDTMP
49 |Conc. Multiplier 0.00 0.00
50 [H* (Strong acid) " Ny
&1 |OH (Strong base) f Ny
52 |Quality Conirol Checks at STF:
53 |H,S Gas (%)
54 | Total HZ5aq (ST (mgH2571)
55 |pll Calculated (pH)
56 |PCO2 Calculated (%)
&7 [Alkalinity Caclulated (mp/1) as HCO3
58 |ECations= {equiv.Ji)
89 |EAnions= {equivi)
60 ICale TDS= mp/l)y
€1 |inkibitor Selection Input Unit # Inhibitor |Unit Converter (From metric to English)
62 |Protection Time 120 min 1 NTMP From Unit Value To Unit Value
63 [Have ScaleSoliPitzer 2 BHPMP °C §0 °F 176
64 pick inhibitar for you?| 1 1-Yes;0-No 3 PAA m’ 100 n® 3,531
€5 I No, inhibitor # is: 4 # 4 DTFMP m 100 hbl(42 US gal) 629
66 |If you select Mixed, 5 PPCA MPa 1,000 psla 145,074
67 1% Inhibitor # is: 1 # 6 SPA Bar 496 psia 7,194
63 % of 1" inhibitor is: 50 % 7 HEDP Torr 10,000 psia 193
69 2 inhibitor # is: 2 # 8 HDTMP Gal 10,000 bhl(42 US pal) 238
70 |Display acL coefs? 0 1-Yes;0-No L] Average Litcrs 10,000 bbl(42 US gal) 63
71 10 Mixed

Input




Saturation Index Calculations

Champion Technologies, Inc.

{Based on the Tomson-Oddo Model)

Brine 1: Ward Feed Yard 34-1
Brine 2: Ward Feed Yard 4-1
Brine 3: Clinesmith 5-4

Brine 4: Clinesmith 1
Brine 5: Clinesmith 2

Ratio
20% 20% 20% 20% 20
Component (mg/L) Brine 1 Bring 2 Brine 3 Brine 4 Brine 5 | Mixed Brine
Calcium 1836 2452 2044 1920 1948 1852
Magnesium 1096 872 1200 953 858 865
Barium 0 0 0 0 0 0
Strontium 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bicarbonate 190 234 259 268 254 253
Sulfate 1 1 8 1 1 1
Chloride 36299 48965 47874 45632 43147 43206
CO, in Brine 246 220 264 422 405 401
lonic Strength 1.12 1.48 1.46 1.38 1.31 1.31
Temperature {°F) 89 89 89 89 89 89
Pressure (psia) 50 50 120 120 120 119
Saturation Index
Calcite -1.71 -1.41 -1.48 -1.68 -1.69 -1.69
Gypsum -3.71 -3.64 -2.82 -3.73 -3.72 -3.69
Hemihydrate -3.70 -3.65 -2.83 -3.74 -3.71 -3.69
Anhydrite -3.89 -3.79 -2.97 -3.89 -3.88 -3.85
Barite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A . N/A
Celestite N/A N/A NFA N/A N/A N/A
PTB
Calcite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Gypsum N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Hemihydrate N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Anhydrite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Barite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Celestite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A




KaNsAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

ORIGINAL

. Fomm ACO-1
OlL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION Form MS:::&;:%&*;
WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE - -
Operator: License # 33344 API No. 15 -_205-25725-0000 -
Name: Quest Cherokee, LLC County: Wilson
Address; P O Box 100 _ -C .NE_NE goc. 8  Twp. 28 5 R._I7 [jEast{] West
City/State/Zlp: Benedict, KS 86714 700 feet from S I@drde ong) Line of Section
Purchaser: _Biuestem Pipeline, LLC 700 feet frorr@.f W (airclo one) Line of Section
Oparator Contact Person;_20Ug Lambd Footages Calculated from Nearesi Qutside Section Comner:
Phone: (620 ) 698-2250 ) (circls one) SE NW swW
Gontractor: Name:_Barton T, Lorenz Lease Name: _>N0CkI8Y, Marjorie L. wei #: 61
Lisense: 33286 Field Name:_Cherokee Basin CBM
Wellsite Gealogier: Michael L. Ebers Producing Formation: 1Ot Yet complete .
Designats Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground: 995° Kelly Bushing:
v Newwell — Re-Entry Workaver Total Depth:Lagi._. Plug Back Total Depth: 1180' i
—0i — _8WD ____SIoW Temp. Abd. Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 24.5' Foet
v Gas ENHR SIGW Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? OYes [¥INo
Dry Other {Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) R EC E “y show depth set : Feet
It Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: It Alemate Il completion, cement circulated fram 1180
Operator: JUN-1 |§ 2805¢epth to surface w180 sx cmt,
Well Mame: - -
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Dspth:_l(_CLW %!;ﬂw,g:ﬂ;?;g:o?:;; ::ZM Pit) W Hﬂl& e-2¥ 01.
Deepening Re-pert. Conv. ta Enhr/SWD Chloride content ppm  Fluid volume bhls
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth Dewatering method used
—— Commingled Docket No Location of fluld disposal It haled offsite:
Dual Completion Docket No.,
—— Other (SWD or Enhr.7) Docke! No. Operatar Name:
02/17/04 0219104 03/01/04 tesso Name: Haense Noi——————
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Guarter Sec.— Twp. 5 R [ Bast [ west
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date County: Dockst No.;

TICKETS MUST BE ATTAGHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells.

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two coplss of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporalion Commission, 130 S, Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recomplelion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidentia! for a pericd of 12 months if requested In writing and submitted with the form (see ruls 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING

Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations premulgated fo regulate the oll and gas Industry have been fully complied with and the statements

herein are complete and cotrect fo the best of my knowledge.

Slgnature:

KCC Office Use ONLY

Titte:_Manager 06/15/04

Date:

Subscribed and swom to before me this J&day of

20_%.

Qs

Latter of Confldontiality Recelved
If Deniedl, Yes [_] Date:

— . Wirelina L.og Recelved

Geologlst Repart Recalved

Nolery Pabllz - Statg of KaTnu

L5 SENMIEER R_HOUSTD

UiC Distribution

N




' ) SldaTwo

ORIGINAL -

Operator Name:

Quest Cherokee, LLC L aase Name:. Shockley, Marjorie L. wal & &1

Sec. & wp. 8 s R ] East [JWest County: _Y¥ilson

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Delall all cores. Report ell final copies of drill stems tests giving interval
tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-In pressures, whether shut-ln pressure reached static lsvel, hydrostatic pressures, botlom hola
temperature, fluld recovery, and flow ratas If gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed, Attach copy of all

Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken [ves. No [#]Lcn Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ sample
(Attach AddNignal Sheets)
. Name Top Datom
Samples Sent to Geologlcal Survey OYes ¥INo Lenapah Lime 376 +519
Cores Taken [lYes [/INo Altamont Lime ' 468 +527
Electric Log Run [Fyes [CONo Pawnee Lime 840 +355
{Submit Copy)
Oswego Lime 694 +301
List All E. Logs Run: o
g Verdigris Lime — —_
Mississippi Lime 1135 140
CASINGRECORD [ | New [ ] Used
Report all strings est-conductor, surface. Intetmediate, production, elc.
Siza Hole Size Casing Walght Setting Type of # Sacks and Parcent
Purposa of Siring Orilled Set (I 0.0) Lbs./Ft. Degth Cement Usod Additives
Surface 1"M" 8-5/8" 24.75# 245 "A" 6sx
Production 6-3/4" 4-1/2" 10.5# 1180' A" 180sx
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth
Porforato Top Boftom Type of Cement #Sacke Used Type and Percant Additives
— Prolact Caslng
— Plug BackTD
— Plug Off Zone
Shets Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs SelfTypa Acid, Fracture, Shol, Cement Squooze Record
Specify Foolage of Each Interval Perforatad {Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
None Waiting on Pipeline
TUBING RECORD Slze Set At Packer At Liner Run
Yes D No
Date of First, Resumeard Production, SWD er Enhr. Producing Method
|:| Flowing El Pumplng |:| Gas Litt D Qthor (Explaln)
Extimated Praduction Cil Bblx. Bas Mct Watsr Bhis, Gas-Oll Ratlo Gravity
Per 24 Hours
Dlspasition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval
[ Jvented []8cld [TJUsadonLeass [JopentHote [ JPed. [ ] DuallyComp.  []Comminglad

i vonted, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Spscity)




— = - o
oy . . O 6
" R ORIGINAL
: ONSOLIDATED : R
OIL WELL . _
SERVICES TICKETNUMBER 23216
AN INFINITY Courany
211 W. 14TH STREET, CHANUTE, KS 66720 : »
620-431-5210 OR B00-467-8676 - LOCATION Ll 22— .
FIELD TICKET
- PR, .- .
DATE | CUSTOMER ACCT # WELL NAME TGTR/QTR | SEGTION | TWP WGE | COUNTY FORMATION
|t 4b.28 ﬂirﬁ_apim{ o e \ & Ll
CHARGETO iz o7 L HELAKEE L[ 6 | OWNER l ]
e o I
MAILING ADDRESS (2.0, Bax' (90 OPERATOR
CY&STAE Beme rr, Ks b Pt¥ 1 coNTRAGTOR
AT QUANTITY or UNITS. DESCRIPTION OF SERVIGES OR PRODUCT - L AL
540/ /- sELL PUMP CHARGE _/"sm gur 7= LPutrirfo B35 Q%J
. 3133 G1* . - ADianet £z REer T3~
(28 Bl # LomAR O ] 2 VED 334 >
1110 A8 sKs Grit Sonti TE UN 543, 2
Jin 3267 SALT , KC 4F870”’i 34 5-9’,
1A | 70" PIETSe BEADS C WiGHT, e ==
oz ¥ A SKs | reriecrnec fimin-Séat A [13.722
1118 2R 5K ORErmiturm Gad 2 A3ErTam7E S8, A
[ 2156 { GAL Ket - DL
pale A i "
1123 IRY0 6ats | £irvwpree £ RAC Gg.) /03, ~
I3 : BLENDING & HANDLING . e e i Lo e
54¢7 G ) | TONMILES o p1n/iimrusr7 . e ene o] o PO
| STAND BY TIME B b
. MILEAGE =
S50/ 4 /R | WATER TRANSPORTS ., 320 =
Sep2 4l 47/2 | vACUUMTRUCKS ¥ 200
FRAC SAND '
? i a3
/]34 /58 sKs |ceMENT cupse tg” ( /BO sks Tams) /343
i SALES TAX 2\ N2
R — ESTIMATEDTOTAL| 4@ 74 U3
CUSTOMER or AGENTS SIGNATURE CISFOREMAN | FHLL 47 Fralt 26

CUSTOMER or AGENT (PLEASE PRINT)

DATE

"\(*’-’:‘\\L'\Kg
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CONSOLIDATED OIL WELL SERVICES, INC.
“.241 W. 14TH STREET, CHANUTE, KS 66720

'
A

o

P RS

roa :

. @

™™ §20-431-9210 OR 800-467-8676

£
i

L P

]
i
v’
v

TREATMENT REPORT

TICKET NUMBER
LOCATION

32115

LAY TE

FOREMAN 7z pow A4 TaildeE

‘ORIGINAL

¥

o PRTE gy | CUSTOMER® WELLNAME FORMATION : TRUCK # DRIVER TRUCK # DRIVER

FrE Lbs8  \SHurkasy : 255 Hee

"SEGT:ON TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNTY ' e LIS

L R85 17€ Ll T £ LTS

CUSTOMER N 145 T )

DuUeHT (o HeREkEE 2L ¢ '
MAILING ADDRESS

Lo Box /28 :
TITY L

Berepie ;&w
STATE ZIP CODE S -

. TYPE OF TREATMENT
T o P .| I 1SURFACE PIPE [ ]ACID BREAKDOWN
TIME ARRIVED ON LOCATION : [ 4PRODUCTION CASING [ ] ACID STIMULATION
WELL DATA ' [ } SQUEEZE CEMENT [ ]1ACID SPOTTING
|HoLEsiZE 43 PACKER DEPTH ; [ 1PLUG & ABANDON [ )FRAC _
TOTAL DEPTH /€7’ PERFORATIONS . [ ]PLUG BACK [ ]FRAC+ NITROGEN
SR e e sHoTSIFT [ ]MISP. PUMP []
[CASING SIZE 4/ ¥z OPEN HOLE ‘ [ ]OTHER (]
CASING DEPTH g/, 79 THAREETR -
CASING WEIGHT TUBING SIZE ' PRESSURE LIMITATIONS
CASING CONDITION TUBING DEPTH THEORETICAL| INSTRUGTED
TUBING WEIGHT SURFACE PIPE
TUBING CONDITION ANNULUS LONG STRING

TREATMENT VIA TUBING

INSTRUCTION PRIOR TO JOB _f,,__.y,:,‘:'-é/ L gt b Top et S EHSING  ewd T C e d FE R i AT T

o ligits T Bund fF BEYL Dre T T T, ONE oy ruainl . Feltsy By Sl i

b’/l‘ 2‘& e T A

=

ST SLoAT o Ll LERE ' (B 42 L TR Al B

AUTHORIZATION TO PROCEED TITLE DATE
: N
TIME STAGE BBLS INJRATE |PROPPANT| SAND/STAGE P
AM / PM PUMPED , PPG

. : BREAKDOWN PRESSURE
DISPLACEMENT
MIX PRESSURE
MIN PRESSURE

- ISIP '

15 MIN.
MAX RATE

MIN RATE
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TERMS, . . '

In donsideration of the prices to be charged for our-
. gervices, equipment and products as set forth in

Consolidated Qil Well Services, Inc’s (COWS) current
Price Schedule, and for the performance of services
and supplying:of’ mbté}j 5 customer agrees to the
following terms: 4hd tondf

Terms. Cash in advance unless satisfactory credit is

established. On credit sales, invoices payable to PO.

Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720. Invoices payable with-

in 30 days of invoice date. Charges subjected to

interest after 30 days from invoice date. Interest will
be charged at Maximum rate allowed by law. [n the
event it is necessary to employ an attorney to enforce
collection of such account, customer agrees. pay all
collection costs and attorney’s fees in the amount of
20% of said amount.

Any applicable federal, state or local sales, use, occu-
pation, consumers or emergency taxes shall be
added to the quoted price.

A sales tax reimbursement of 2% is applied tq chem-
ical and product charges for all services performed on
oil and gas wells in ihe State of Texas.

All process license fees required to be paid to others
will be added io the scheduled prices.

All prices are subject to change without notice.

SERVICE CONDITIONS

Customer warrants that the well is in proper con-
ditlon to receive the services, equipment, prod-
ucts, and materials to he suppllied by COWS.

“The customer shall at all time have complete
care, custody, and control of the well, the drilllng
and production equipment at the well and the
premises about the well. A responsible represen-
tative of the customer shall be present to specify

depths, pressures, or materlals used for any ser-

vice which Is fo be performed.”

{a) COWS shall not be responsible for, and customer

shall secure COWS against any liability for damage to
property of customer and of the well owner {if, differ-
ent from customer), unless caused by the wdlful mis-
conduct or gross négligence of COWS, this prqwsmn
applying to but not limited to sub-surface damage and
surface damage arising from subsurface damage.

(b) Customer shall be responsible for and secure COWS

against any liability for reservoir loss or damage, or
property damage resulting from sub-surface:pres-
sure, losing control of the well and/or a well blowout,
unless such loss or damage is caused by the willful
misconduct of gross negligence of COWS,

{c) Customer

. -

Il bé responsible for amd éeé‘ﬁre%OWS

against any and all labllity of whatsoever nature for

damages as a result of a subsurface trespass, or an

action in the nature thereof, atising from a service
operation performed by COWS hereunder,

(d) Customer shall be responsible for and secure COWS

against any liability for injury to or death of persons,
other-than employees of COWS, or damage to prop-
erly (including, but not limited to, injury to the well), or
any damages whatsoever, irfespective of cause,
growing out of or in any way connected with the use
of radioactive material in the well hole, unless such
damage shall be caused by the willful misconduct.or
gross negligence of COWS.

(e) COWS makes no guarantee of the effectiveness of

(f

the products, supplies or materials, nor of the resufts
of any treatment or services,

Because of the uncertainty, of variable well conditions
and the necessity of relying on facts and supporting
services furnished by athers, COWS is unable to
guarantee the accuracy of any chart interpretation,
research analysis, job recommendation or other data
furnished by COWS. COWS personnel will use their
best efforts in gathering such information and their
best judgment in interpreting it, but customer agrees
that COWS shall not, be responsible for any damage
arising from the use of such information except whére
due to COWS gross negligence or willful misconduct
in the preparation or furnishing of it.

WARRANTIES - LIFITATION OF LIABILITY
COWS warranisionly. title to the products, supplies
and materials and that the same are free from, defects
in workmanship and materials. THERE ARE
NO WARRANTIES,. EXPRESS CR IMPLIED OR
MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS OR OTHERWISE
WHICH EXTEND BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE
IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SENTENCE COWS’s
liability and customer's exclusive remedy in any
cause of action (whether in contract, tort,. breach of
warranty or otherwiss) arising out of the sale or use
of any products, supplies or materials is expressly
limited to the replacement of such products, supplies
or materfals on thelr return to COWS or, at COWS's
option, to the allowance to the customer of credit for
the cost of such items. In no event, shall COWS be
liabje for special, incidental, indirect, punitive or con-
sequential damages,

COWS personnel will use their best efforts in gather-
ing such information and their best judgement in
interpreting it, but Gustomer agress that COWS shali
not be liable for and CUSTOMER SHALL INDEMNI-
FY AGAINST ANY DAMAGED ARISING FROM THE
USE OF SUCH INFORMATION, even if such is con-
tributed by the COWS negligence or fault.




POSTROCK [N

Current Completion

PostRak’
WELL : Shockley, Marjorie L 6-1 SPUD DATE : 2117/2004
FIELD : Cherokee Basin COMP. DATE : 3/1/2004
STATE : Kansas API: 15-205-25725-00-00
COUNTY : Wilson

LOCATION: 6-28S-17E (NE,NE)

ELEVATION: 995

8 5/8" 24 Ib @ 24.5' Cement w/6 sks

Wellhead/Surface Equipment

Tree Connection

Tros

Tubling Head

Bradenhead

Pumping Unit

Compressar

Tubular Detail

Bkeo Weight Grads Cap(bblft) Dato Depth

8 5/8" 2416 2004 245

4 % 10.5 I .0159 | 2004 1180°

Downhole Equipment Detail

Completion Data

il

Original as GAS Well per ACO-1

850 gals 15% HCL
1,145 bhls water
20,200 [bs 30770 sand

Perforations

|0riginal Completion: 4 spf
711-715 Summit {17}
T25-729 Mulky (17)
807-809 Croweburg (9)
904-906 Tebo (9}
935-937 Welr (3)

944-946 Weir (9)
1118.5-1120.5 Riverion (9)

'\ PBTD @ 1180'

Drilled Depth @ 1189'

PREPARED BY: _POSTROCK DATE:_ July, 2012

APPROVED BY: DATE:




POSTROCK

LEGEND
PostRock
ESP Frac Port SN or Profile On-Off Too!
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Perforated Sub Blast Joints
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Sliding Sleeve Pkr & Seal
Assembly
Gas Lift Valve Bit ﬁ
TAC
Muleshae Guide Bladed Bit g g
Packer
Pump Mud Anchor
Plunger Lift
Frac Rings B
: ¥ b4 bd
|:| U Casing Seals CIEP
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SHOCKLEY, MARJORIE L 6-1

NAME & UPPER & LOWER LIMIT OF EACH PRODUCTION INTERVAL TO BE COMMINGLED

FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:

WEIR

RIVERTON

BARTLESVILLE

BARTLESVILLE

{PERFS):
(PERFS):
{PERFS}):
(PERFS):
(PERFS}:
{PERFS):
{PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):.
(PERFS):
(PERFS):

944 - 946
11185 - 1120.5
972 - 976
987 - 992

2 ESTIMATED AMOUNT OF FLUID PRODUCTION TO BE COMMINGLED FROM EACH INTERVAL

FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:

WEIR

RIVERTON

BARTLESVILLE

BARTLESVILLE

BOPD:
BCPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:

0 MCFPD:
0 MCFPD:
1.5 MCFPD:
15 MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:

6.57
6.57

BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:

0.71

.71
10
10
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Affidavit of Notice Served
Re:  Application o APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS ACO-4
Well Name: SHOCKLEY, MARJORIE L 6-1 Legal Location: NESWNENE $6-T288-R17E

L
The undersigned hereby cerlificates that he f she is a duly aulhorized agent for the applicant, and {hat on the day / Lft of AUGUST

L , & ire and correct copy of tha application referenced above was dalivered or mailed o the follawing parties:

Note: A copy of this afiidavil must be served as a part of the applicalion,

Nama Address fAlfach additional sheets if necessary}

POSTROCK MIDCONTINENT PRODUCTION LLC 210 PARK AVENUE, SUITE 2750, OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102-5641

1 further ettest that nolice of the filing of Lhis applicalion was pubtished in lhanLSON COUNTY CITIZEN . lha official county publication

of WILSON county. A copy of the affidavit of this publication is altached.

Signed this /i/t'L day of AUGUST . 2012

(:‘)_SL_{ < (—;/ 1/7/[. (AN :,/

Appcfﬁi‘ar‘n y Authorizél! Agent 7
b /Y% dayot _AUGUST 2012

Subscribed ard sworn {o befo

JENNIFER R, BEAL
MY GOMMISSION EXPIRES Notary Py ) /é

g - L -
i My Commlszion Expires: %( % - Q?Q’ . QZ&&

v




SHOCKLEY, MARJORIE I, 6-1 - APPLICATION FCR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS
C—

Offset Operators, Unleased Mineral Gemers and Landowners acreage
(Allach additional sheels if necessary)
Name: Legal Description of Leasehold:

POSTROCK MIDCONTINENT PRODUCTION, LLC POSTROCK HAS LEASED ALL ACREAGE IN THE 112
MILE RADIUS

i hereby certify thal the slefemenls mede herein are lrue and correct fo the best of my!mowladge and belial.

C vy 5 FIonmi

MP!W AuthBrizedi Agent™
D kid

Subscribed and sworn before me this _ day oi'AU GUST ,2012

JENNIFER . BEAL — Y
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES ot e :
My Commlssion Explres: %@MP




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- S8.
County of Sedgwick !

Mark Fletchali, of lawful age, being first duly
swarn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Bagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kensas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuousty and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
than one yeat prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which seid
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is nol a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is herelo attached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Bagle for _1_ issues, that the first
publicatlon of said nofice was

made as aforesaid on the 17th of

August Ap. 2012, witn

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are true,

Mok Sttt

Subscribed and sworn (0 before me this

17th day of August, 2012

PENNY L. CASE
Notaty Public - Stala of Kansas
My Appl. Expires &3 /K /2)39/(_
! . /

7‘}3{1 I/M/ALK &% |

Notary Public Sqﬂ"gwick County, Kansas

Printer’s Fee : $139.60

12.(32612);
202 (0719

FORE THE STAT
ORRORATI_ON?CQW%ISSLO
OF:THE STATE DF KANSAS

OF EILING APPLICAT




PROOF OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF KANSAS
Wilson County - SS

JOSEPH S. and RITA M. RELPH, of lawful age, being
duly sworn upon oath that they are the Owners and
Publishers of the WILSON COUNTY CITIZEN:

THAT said newspaper has been published at least
weekly fifty (50) times a year and has been so published
for at least five years prior to the first publication of the
attached notice;

-

THAT said newspaper is a general circulation on a dai-
ly, or weekly, or monthly, or yearly basis in;

WILSON COUNTY, KANSAS and is NOT a trade, reli-
gious or fraternal publication and has been PRINTED
and PUBLISHED in Wilson County, Kansas.

THE ATTACHED was published on the following dates
in a regular issue of said newspaper:
é %(./ day of

1st publication was made on %Il
4@d‘ ol -

2nd publication was made ¢n the day of
. 20
3rd publication was made on the day of
. 20
4th publication was made on the, day of
. 20 _
5th publication was made on the - d";iy of
. 20
6th pubiicaﬁon was made o'n the ' day of .

2
TOTAL PUBLICATION FEE: _$ 8 7L

1’ A ke 1 F/
Sub and swory to before me, this / ; day of
. W 20l Ao
\,[%. ' -@Ww Public)
. Do Kl

My commission expires,

fmgmng ‘wid- ghiall gwem them-
Allpersm and!ar wmpmues

é-,,mmw%%

L)
o=

KAGEAS
STATE OF KANSAS

fita M, Heiph
NCTARY PUBLIC
State of r(ansas
Ty (‘umm: gion Expires

FE S
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Conscivation Division

Finney State ‘Otffice Building . . 7 Phiarie: 31 6-337-6200
130 S: Market, Rm, 2078 - i Fox: 316-387-6211
Wichita, KS 67202:3802 Corporafion Commission hitp:/ fecks:gov/

. Sam Brownback. Goyerniir
ht, Commigsioner

September 4, 2012

Clark Edwards

PostRock Midecontinent Production LLC
Oklahoma Tower

210 Park Ave, Ste 2750

Oklahoma City, OK 73102

RE: Approved Commingling CO081224
Shockley, Marjorie L. 6-1, Sec. 6-T28S-R17E, Wilson County
API No. 15-205-25725-00-00

Dear Mr. Edwards:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well, received by the
KCC on August 24, 2012, has been reviewed and approved by the Kansas Corporation
Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was examined and found to be proper
per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the 15-day protest period.

Based upon the depth of the Riverton formation perforations, total oil production shall
not exceed 100 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute
open flow (AOF).

File form ACO-1 upon re-completion of the well to commingle.

Commingling ID number CO081224 has been assigned to this approved application.
Use this number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that
may concern this approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department




